The District, Regional and First-Round
Management were sent copies of Official
Response Forms for those officials assigned
to their site.  At Regional Tournaments, offi-
cials are assigned to work one game of the
three available.

OFFICIALS AVAILABILITY
Seven hundred twenty-six (726) officials

indicated their availability for Tournament
assignments.  Of this number, 595 were
assigned to the Districts.  Regional assign-
ments for officials this year totaled 180 for
the Lower Peninsula.  Fifty (50) officials
were selected to work the First-Round games